VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA::
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.

• Manufacturer’s name, trademark, or other recognized symbol of
identification
• Product model designation
• QAI File Number B1117
• Date of manufacture or date code on the label or stamp
• Flame Spread Index / Smoke Developed Index Rating
• QAI logo shown here:
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA::
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 4
Models / Ratings:
The following outlines DC4000-2K coating ratings determined in
accordance with ASTM E84, UL 723, ANSI/NFPA 255 and UBC NO. 8-1
SUBSTRATE FLAME
SPREAD
INDEX (FSI)
SMOKE
DEVELOPED
INDEX (SDI)
APPLICATION
(WET MILS)
NCFI Polyurethane HFO
Polyurethane foam ≤ 4”
thick and ≤ 2 lbs/ft3
≤ 25
≤ 450
60
Note: UL 723 and NFPA No 255 are equivalent and have the same ratings.
The following outlines DC4000-2k water based non-intumescent coating
ratings determined in accordance with CAN/ULC S124.
SUBSTRATE RATING APPLICATION
(WET MILS)
Spray Applied Polyurethane Foam
complying with CAN/ULC S705.1
Classification
A & B
80
The following outlines DC4000-2k water based non-intumescent coating
ratings determined in accordance with NFPA 285
Standard QAI Design
#
Model Rating
NFPA 285 B1117-3-1 DC4000-2K @ min
60 mils
Complies
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA::
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 3 of 4
NFPA 285 DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION QAI DESIGN NO B1117-3-1
Component Description
Steel studs
3-5/8 in. (92 mm) deep 20 ga galvanized steel spaced 24 in.
(609 mm) on center, secured to the track with self-drilling
screws.
Interior